
 

Milwaukee District - North Line 

Major construction project notice 
Friday 8/25 and Saturday 8/26  

What work is being done? 

Metra will be performing major construction, replacing track panels 
between Lake Forest and Libertyville.   

How will this affect my trip? 
Select trains will not operate between Fox Lake and Libertyville (see below): 

Friday 8/25 Saturday 8/26 
Train 2157 will terminate at Lake Forest Passengers on train 2600 will need to transfer to Pace 

transfer bus between Libertyville and Lake Forest 

Friday Outbound 
2157 

PM 

Chicago (Union Station) 11:00 

Western Ave 11:09 

Healy 11:14 

Grayland 11:17 

Mayfair 11:19 

Forest Glen 11:22 

Edgebrook 11:25 

Morton Grove 11:30 

Golf 11:33 

Glenview 11:36 

Glen/N. Glenview 11:39 

Northbrook 11:44 

Lake-Cook 11:48 

Deerfield 11:51 

Lake Forest 11:56 

Libertyville 12:07 

Prairie Crossing 12:13 

Grayslake 12:17 

Round Lake 12:21 

Long Lake f12:24 

Ingleside f12:27 

Fox Lake 12:37 

 

Saturday Inbound 
2600 

a.m. 

Fox Lake 5:38 

Ingleside f 5:41 

Long Lake 5:44 

Round Lake 5:47 

Grayslake 5:51 

Prairie Crossing 5:55 

Libertyville TRANSFER TO BUS 6:01 

Lake Forest TRANSFER TO TRAIN  6:20 

Deerfield 6:26 

Lake-Cook 6:29 

Northbrook 6:33 

Glen/N. Glenview 6:37 

Glenview 6:40 

Golf 6:43 

Morton Grove 6:46 

Edgebrook 6:51 

Forest Glen 6:54 

Mayfair 6:57 

Grayland 6:59 

Healy 7:02 

Western Ave 7:08 

Chicago Union Station 7:32 

 

All other trains will operate according to the public schedule effective 2022.12.12 

Please check metra.com or the Ventra app for train times, platform changes, and alerts. 

 

Passengers traveling 
beyond Lake Forest 
will need to transfer 
to a Pace shuttle bus 
making all stops to  

Fox Lake 

 

Passengers will 
need to transfer to 
a Pace shuttle bus 

at Libertyville 
station and 

transfer back to a 
train at Lake Forest 

Station 

 


